# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUUTA NAKAYA	01/30/2012
TAKESHI TAKANO	01/30/2012
TAMIO SAITO	02/01/2012
MAKOTO YOSHIDA	02/01/2012
TAKANORI IWAMATSU	02/01/2012
NAOYUKI SAITO	01/30/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kanagawa, Kawasaki-shi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13238517

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)940-8986 Phone: 212-940-6332

nycuspto@kattenlaw.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SATNARINE SEONARAIN Address Line 1: **575 MADISON AVENUE** Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR, IP DEPT.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FUJI 24.841(100794-01628)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Satnarine Seonarain
Total Attachments: 6 source=FUJI24841ASSIGNMENT#page1.tit source=FUJI24841ASSIGNMENT#page2.tit source=FUJI24841ASSIGNMENT#page3.tit source=FUJI24841ASSIGNMENT#page4.tit source=FUJI24841ASSIGNMENT#page5.tit source=FUJI24841ASSIGNMENT#page6.tit	

PATENT REEL: 027648 FRAME: 0237

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) **FUJITSU LIMITED** 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) MOBILE STATION COMMUNICATION DEVICE, INTER-MOBILE STATION COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, AND INTER-MOBILE STATION COMMUNICATION METHOD and/or for which application for Letters Patent relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (Insert date of execution of application, if not (a) executed on <u>Jan. 30</u>, Feb. 1, 2012; concurrent) September 21, 2011 Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to Serial No. 13 / 238,517 insert in (b) the specified data, when known. and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Yuuta NAKAYA (Signature) (Type Name) Takeshi TAKANO (Date) (Type Name) (Signature) Tamio SAITO (Type Name) Signature Makoto YOSHIDA (Type Name) (Signature,

5)	Johan Junt		Takanori IWAMATSU	Febtol f	2012
	( Signature)	,	(Type Name)	(L	Date)
6)			Naoyuki SAITO	, No.	
	( Signature)	M0	(Type Name)		Date)

#### U.S. ASSIGNMENT

undersign	NSIDERATION of the sum ed inventor(s) (hereinafter me(s) & Address(es) of A	, "ASSIGNOR") by	of other good and valuable con	sideration paid to the
FUJI	ITSU LIMITED			
1-1,	Kamikodanaka 4-cho	me, Nakahara-ku, Kaw	asaki-shi, Kanagawa 211	-8588 Japan
		·		
(hereinafte assigns ar (Title of In	nd transfers to ASSIGNEE	ipt of which is hereby ackno the entire and exclusive ri	owledged, the undersigned ASS ght, title and interest to the inve	SIGNOR hereby sells ention entitled
MOBII	LE STATION COMMUNICAT	ION DEVICE, INTER-MOBILI	E STATION COMMUNICATION	

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP of the United States was executed on even date here	_/and/or for which application for Letters Patent with or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on January 30, 2012	; (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on September 21, 2011	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to
Serial No. 13 / 238,517 ;	insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

SYSTEM, AND INTER-MOBILE STATION COMMUNICATION METHOD

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

1)		Yuuta NAKAYA	
	( Signature)	(Туре Name)	(Date)
2)	Takeshi Takano	Takeshi TAKANO	Jan. 30.2012
	( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)	•	Tamio SAITO	•
· -	( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)		Makoto YOSHIDA	
-	( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

5)		Takanori IWAMATSU	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_	( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6) .	斎藤 直之	Naoyuki SAITO	Jan. 30, 20/2
_	( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED	
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Ka	anagawa 211-8588 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the unassigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interpretation (Title of Invention)  MOBILE STATION COMMUNICATION DEVICE, INTER-MOBILE STATION COM	erest to the invention entitled
SYSTEM, AND INTER-MOBILE STATION COMMUNICATION METHOD	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/and/or for of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed	r which application for Letters Paten d, was:
(a) executed on February 1,2012 ; (Insert date of executed concurrent)	cution of application, if not
(b) filed on September 21, 2011	mey is hereby authorized to
Serial No. 13 / 238,517 insert in (b) the spe	ecified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted o continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any enhereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparapplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reproceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or the acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assigntful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	n based thereon, for the full term or xtensions thereof (collectively, charge to but at the expense of sail ble or expedient, for securing, ration and prosecution of said reissue, reexamination, or public use be declared in relation to same, suc- signments and declarations, taking a
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed h	is/her/their signature(s).
1) Yuuta NAKAYA	
( Signature) (Type Name)	(Date)
2) Takeshi TAKANO	
( Signature) (Туре Name)	(Date)
3) Jamo Sarto Tamio SAITO	Feb 1, 2012
( Signature) (Type Name)	(Date)
4) Makoto YOSHIDA	
( Signature) (Type Name)	(Date)

5)	•		Takanon IVVAIVIATSU			
	( Signature)	<del>-</del> :-	(Type Name)	<del>.</del>	(Date)	
6)			Naoyuki SAITO			
	( Signature)	<del>.</del> .	(Type Name)		(Date)	